FOI062 Response

Request

I am writing to you under the FOI Act 2000 to request the following:

- 1. How many reports have there been about self-harm incidents among inpatients in your mental health unit from February to June 2020, and the years 2019, 2018? I require this information broken down by month for all years.
- 2. How many suicide attempts have there been among inpatients in your mental health units from February to June 2020, and the years 2019, 2018? I require this information broken down by month for all years.
- 3. How many inpatients in mental health units have died at your trust from February to June 2020, and the years 2019, 2018? I require this information broken down by month for all years. *Please provide information to the cause of death (if known) or if an inquest was followed up to determine the cause.*

Response

Please see the data below and note the following

- The data provided is in relation to Trust inpatients form the period between Jan 2018 Jun 2020.
- The data provided for question 3 includes all inpatients in the stated time-period who have died on Trust premises.
- The data provided for question 3 in relation to May 2020, the cause of death is subject to change if deemed appropriate by the coroner.
- 1. How many reports have there been about self-harm incidents among inpatients in your mental health unit from Jan to June 2020, and Calendar year for 2019, 2018? I require this information broken down by month for all years.

YEAR	MONTH NAME	INCIDENTS
2018	Jan	120
2018	Feb	147
2018	Mar	214
2018	Apr	309
2018	May	238
2018	Jun	179
2018	Jul	150
2018	Aug	137
2018	Sep	129
2018	Oct	110
2018	Nov	173
2018	Dec	117
2019	Jan	129
2019	Feb	138
2019	Mar	174
2019	Apr	187
2019	May	222
2019	Jun	178
2019	Jul	144
2019	Aug	167
2019	Sep	135
2019	Oct	105
2019	Nov	147
2019	Dec	106
2020	Jan	126
2020	Feb	123
2020	Mar	142
2020	Apr	150
2020	Мау	187
2020	Jun	230

2. How many suicide attempts have there been among inpatients in your mental health units from Jan to June 2020, and Calendar years 2019, 2018? I require this information broken down by month for all years.

YEAR	MONTH NAME	INCIDENTS
2018	Jan	1
2018	Jun	1
2018	Oct	1
2018	Nov	1
2019	Aug	1
2019	Dec	1
2020	Jan	1

3. How many inpatients in mental health units have died at your trust from Jan to June 2020, and Calendar years 2019, 2018? I require this information broken down by month for all years. *Please provide information to the cause of death (if known) or if an inquest was followed up to determine the cause.*

YEAR	MONTH	CAUSE	INQUEST	Incidents
2019	Apr	Suspected Accidental / Misadventure Death	No	1
2019	May	Suspected Suicide	Yes	1
2019	Oct	Known Cause	Yes	1
2020	May	Suspected Suicide	To be confirmed	1